2020 24th Avenue Storm Sewer Replacement Project (#7109596)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 06/16/2020 01:30 PM CDT

					Pember Co	mpanies, Inc.	Earth Inc.		A-1 Excavating Inc.		PGA Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.	
Iten	m Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part 1 - Base Bid														
1 201.0	0110	Clearing	Sq Yd	276	\$3.50	\$966.00	\$2.00	\$552.00	\$2.00	\$552.00	\$3.00	\$828.00	\$3.03	\$836.28
2 201.0	0120.S	Clearing	id	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.15	\$303.00
3 201.0	0210	Grubbing	Sq Yd	276	\$3.00	\$828.00	\$2.00	\$552.00	\$4.00	\$1,104.00	\$4.00	\$1,104.00	\$5.00	\$1,380.00
4 201.0	0220.S	Grubbing	id	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
5 203.0	0200	Removing Old Structure	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6 204.0	0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	Sq Yd	1725	\$2.25	\$3,881.25	\$3.00	\$5,175.00	\$3.00	\$5,175.00	\$3.00	\$5,175.00	\$5.00	\$8,625.00
7 204.0	0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	396	\$3.80	\$1,504.80	\$5.00	\$1,980.00	\$4.00	\$1,584.00	\$5.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,188.00
8 204.0	0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9 204.0	0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
10 205.0	0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	477	\$24.00	\$11,448.00	\$20.00	\$9,540.00	\$20.00	\$9,540.00	\$15.00	\$7,155.00	\$20.00	\$9,540.00
11 206.4	4000	Excavation for Structures Plate Pipe or Pipe Arches	LS	1	\$22,570.00	\$22,570.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
12 305.0	0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	490	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$29.00	\$14,210.00
13 455.0	0605	Tack Coat	Gal	69	\$4.55	\$313.95	\$4.50	\$310.50	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$4.55	\$313.95
14 460.5	5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	149	\$96.50	\$14,378.50	\$96.00	\$14,304.00	\$90.00	\$13,410.00	\$85.00	\$12,665.00	\$96.48	\$14,375.52
15 460.5	5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	149	\$80.90	\$12,054.10	\$82.00	\$12,218.00	\$95.00	\$14,155.00	\$90.00	\$13,410.00	\$80.90	\$12,054.10
16 521.7	7000.S	Pipe Arch Corrugated Steel, Aluminum Coated, 128"x83"	LF	365	\$316.15	\$115,394.75	\$380.00	\$138,700.00	\$360.00	\$131,400.00	\$305.00	\$111,325.00	\$480.00	\$175,200.00
17 524.1	1000.S	Salvage and Reinstall Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18 601.0	0407	Concrete Curb and Gutter 18" Type D	Ln Ft	130	\$26.00	\$3,380.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.30	\$3,939.00
19 601.0	0408.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24" Type D	Ln Ft	252	\$28.50	\$7,182.00	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$31.00	\$7,812.00	\$28.00	\$7,056.00	\$22.28	\$5,614.56
20 606.0	0200	Riprap Medium	Cu Yd	32	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
		Salvage and Reinstall Heavy Riprap	Cu Yd	65	\$51.00	\$3,315.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
22 611.0	0612	Inlet Covers Type C	Ea	2	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
23 619.1	1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,352.68	\$19,352.68	\$40,504.50	\$40,504.50
24 624.0		Water	Mgal	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
25 624.0	0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$103.58	\$517.90
26 625.0	0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	322	\$13.00	\$4,186.00	\$6.00	\$1,932.00	\$9.00	\$2,898.00	\$8.00	\$2,576.00	\$2.02	\$650.44
27 628.7		Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$55.55	\$166.65
28 643.0		Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29 645.0		Geotextile Fabric Type R	Sq Yd	206	\$3.00	\$618.00	\$5.00	\$1,030.00	\$3.00	\$618.00	\$4.50	\$927.00	\$4.00	\$824.00
30 646.8		Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 4"	Ln Ft	1171	\$6.50	\$7,611.50	\$7.00	\$8,197.00	\$7.00	\$8,197.00	\$6.50	\$7,611.50	\$6.57	\$7,693.47
—		Light Pole Bases	Ea	3	\$2,575.00	\$7,725.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
32 690.0	0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	655	\$2.60	\$1,703.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00	\$2.00	\$1,310.00	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$2.00	\$1,310.00
			Base B	Bid Total:		\$281,329.85		\$330,865.50		\$333,035.00		\$435,640.18		\$481,726.37
Supplemental Bid Items														
33 521.5		Pipe Arch Polymer Coated Corrugated Steel, 128"x83"	LF	365	\$399.05	\$145,653.25	\$458.00	\$167,170.00	\$470.00	\$171,550.00	\$399.00	\$145,635.00	\$450.00	\$164,250.00
34 522.2		Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class HE-II 72"x113"	LF	349	\$543.60	\$189,716.40	\$595.00	\$207,655.00	\$590.00	\$205,910.00	\$551.00	\$192,299.00	\$553.30	\$193,101.70
		Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class			_ <u> </u>				<u> </u>				.	
35 522.2	2700	HE-II 72"x113"	Ea	2	\$13,495.00	\$26,990.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$23,900.00	\$10,677.50	\$21,355.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
Supplemental Bid Items Total:						\$362,359.65		\$398,825.00		\$401,360.00		\$359,289.00		\$386,351.70